* -
Club Hipico Astur
CSN3* - 03 al 05 julio | CSN3*&CJ - 9 al 12 julio
CSN3*&CJ - 07 al 09 agosto | CSN4* - 14 al 16 agosto
CSI2"&YH - 20 al 23 agosto | CSI2*&YH - 27 al 30 agosto

Informe generado el 28 de Abril de 2024 a las 08:27

1,45 GP

Ordenes de Salida

16 de Agosto de 2020

s
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
GIRO |(32E3&¢ LUNA MARTINEZ BASTIDA,
1 VANGOGH/CHICADE 131645 Mariano 15163 ES
MARIANO MARTINEZ
LA LUNE / 2011 /
BASTIDA / NONE
TORDO / KWPN
, DE LA JOYA
TENOR D’ELLE (68) FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, M
2 QUICK STAR / IDEE 133804 ONGO aya 145098 ES
MAYA DE LA JOYA
D’ELLE / 2007 / BAYO
/ SF FERNANDEZ-LONGORIA
/ ALEXIS PIGNOLET
BOECKMANNS
LORD PEZI JUNIOR
(360) VENISS, Pedro
3 LORD PEZI / 138594 VENIS STABLES SL / 249467 ES
AQUINORA X QUATTO NONE
B /2009 / CASTANO /
OLDBG
ARESU GARCIA
CF'?;:EIIRIIFEI'EEEEQ OBREGON, Carolina
4 122319 [Abs] 15944 ES
IGREC /2012 /
~ HORSETRADING SL /
CASTANA / SF
NONE
VENI VICI (184)
JAG DE BELLOUET / JAUREGI APRAIZ,
NARCISSE DE LA 114590 Iker 18697 ES
RAFAEL JAUREGI / MME

COUR X HELIOS DE LA
COUR 11/ 2009 / BAYO
/ SF

COACH CORNET z
(39)
6 CORNET OBOLENSKY
/ CARETINA X
CARETINO / 2011 /
CASTANA / ZANG

INES (26)
DIEGO VAN DE

7 PADENBORRE / URFEE
X JAH DIAMANT /2008

/ CASTANA / BWP

EMMANUELLE COUETIL

BIDON DAURELLA,
Borja
HUERTO DE LOS 2785 ES
ARROYOS /
ZANGERSHEIDE

122169

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma
[Abs]

PK. HORSESALE &
TRAINING / ROBERT
SMISMANS

129499 196008 ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RAIN MAN (337)
CHACCO BLUE /
PRETTY WOMAN /
2010 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

KASTAR HOF TEN
ZOETENDAELE
(77)

DER SENAAT 111/
WANCA VO
ROSHOEUE X
QUICKFEUER VAN
KOEKSHOF /2010 /
TORDA / BWP

EARL (348)
NAMELUS R / VIENNA
/2009 / CASTANA /
KWPN

VENTURA MAIL
(263)
QUALITY TOUCH /
RAMITA MAIL / 2009 /
CASTANO / SF

INFAMIA DEL
AMOR (199)
GRAND RIVAGE /
PENELOPE GLAMOUR
X NUMERO UNO /
2012 / CASTANA / A.A.

SLIGO HARD TIMES
(45)

BALOU DU ROUET /
AISHING GRANNUS /
2004 / CASTANA /
IRISH SPORT HORSE

GINA UNLIMITED
(290)
NUMERO UNO / E-
UNLIMITED / 2011 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

ARIZONA DAY (9)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ DORIS-DAY X
MEZCALERO / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

NENA CC (357)
CORLAND /
HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUARTAGO DE
VILLAFRANCA (59)
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
LUCKY LOLLY X LUCKY

LUKE / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

127994

117514

133585

143881

125014

105085

127820

121653

112953

109254

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SERRANO SAEZ,
lvan
IVAN SERRANO / NONE

DIAZ GARCIA,
Alvaro
HIPICA PORCEYO CB /
ARNOLD LOOTENS

TINAO PEREZ-
MIRAVETE, Joaquin
JOAQUIN TINAO PEREZ-
MIRAVETE / H.DE
ROOVER

NIEVES ZORRILLA,
Joel Sergi
ROSALES 1954
INVERSIONES Y
DESARROLLO, SL/
NONE

LAZARO ALONSO,
Rocio
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO /
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO

BONO RODRIGUEZ,
José
HiPICA ALMENARA /
DECIAN BARRETT

RAMOS MANEIRO,
Diego
BIC HORSES S.L. /
NONE

ARANGO LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
ASIS ARANGO
LASAOSA / ASIS
ARANGO LASAOSA

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando [Abs]
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
Y.VILLAFRANCA /
Y.VILLAFRANCA

L.D.N.

1791

2357

135856

19292

817

2309

157265

17002

16263

272908

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

HONDURAS VD
DWERSE HAGEN
(368)
18 BALOUCO /
DONATELLA TER
ELSLOO /2007 /
CASTANA / BWP

oS

DAINO L.P. (148)
CONQUISTADOR /
DAINA X DROSSAN /
2011/ CASTANA / CDE

19

CURANDERO (138)

CHELLTHAGO Z /
SABIEN X NOW OR
NEVER M/ 2011/
CASTANA / KWPN

UTHER
D'INCONVILLE
(344)

21 LAURIER DE HERE /
JULE D'INCOVILLE X
SOCRATE DE CHIVRE
/2008 / TORDA / SF

VALENTINO DE
HUS Z (268)
22 VIVALDI DU SEIGNEUR
/ MATELEME / 2010 /
CASTANA / ZANG

VICTORIA
D'ARGENT (301)
23 NABAB DE REVE /
FURIE DE CHAMPAGNE
/2009 / ALAZAN / SF

20

Descanso 10 minutos

ASPEN (303)
EUROCOMERCE
24 TOULOUS / PERSUASIF
/2005 / CASTANO /
KWPN

DITO (235)
DIARADO /
25 SHAMROCK | X
CANTURO /2010 /
BAYO / HOLST

WENDA DEL
POMAR (371)
DARCO / OLGA / 2011
/ CASTANA / CDE

QAID LOUVIERE
(297)
27 MR. BLUE / HARMONIE
PIERVILLE / 2004 /
TORDA / SF

L.A.C.

106791

138807

145174

131244

109823

140324

128415

134510

117936

117241

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VILCHES
GONZALEZ,
Alejandro
ANA TIFFON DONOSO /
NONE

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
COBO INGENIERIA Y
SERVICIOS / Y.LOS
PORCHES

GOMEZ CRESPO,
Rubén
EYECANDY GESTION
IBERICA, S.L. / NONE

TAMARIT SANCHEZ,
Beatriz
BEATRIZ TAMARIT
SANCHEZ / NONE

NUNEZ RIVA,
Santiago
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO
S.L. / NONE

RIVA GIL, Leticia
RASO DE LOS
MORALES, S.L. /
E.AR.L. DE LA
COMMELLE

ROGER IBARS,
Gabriela
GABRIELA ROGER
IBARS / NONE

MARTINEZ DE IRUJO
FRITZ JAMES
STUART, Cayetano
CAYETANO MARTINEZ
DE IRUJO / ROSKOTHEN
GUENTHER

VILLANUEVA
ALONSO, Felipe
FELIPE VILLANUEVA
LOPEZ / Y.EL POMAR

RIVA FRANCOS,
Juan
Y. RIVA / ELEVAGE DE
LA LOUVIERE

L.D.N.

165054

2498

1803

147718

17064

15979

142990

15866

167065

15858

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TORNADO VS (42)
NONE / NONE / 2011/
BAYO / HOLST

BACCARAT (205)
COLTAIRE Z / HARPA /
2006 / TORDO / CRUZ

PORTUGUES

MARY WHISKYS
(69)

ACTION BREAKER /
LIZETTE DE SORRIBAS
X ALOE /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

DONITA (107)
CANTURANO / ONITA /
2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

ECOLOCO (210)
CHACCOMO /
CONTINESSE / 2009 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

BYERS MOUCHE
(16)
KANNAN / HEDJA
MOUCHE X SUPER DE
BOURRIERE / 2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

VAS ET VOLE (67)
CALVARO / FREE VOLE
/2009 / NEGRO / SF

CLEARTOON (230)
CARTOON / ASTAIRE /
2010 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

HABANERO (25)
CONQUEST / VENTI /
2012 / CASTANA /
SILLA AMERICANO

TRESOR DE LAUME
(195)
SURCOUF DE REVEL /
SOUMISE DU MANOIR
/2007 / CASTANA / SF

MAKURU MQ (342)
CENTAUER Z / TIETA
S1 X CONCETTO /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

126772

134977

122890

146461

116597

131476

140932

120396

134089

86616

124217

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BLAZQUEZ
ABASCAL, Teresa
Y.VALBANERA S.L. /
NONE

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifiigo
LO & F HORSES DE
INIGO LOPEZ DE LA

OSA / NONE

DE LLANZA
DAURELLA, Beatriz
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

/ Y.SORRIBAS

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan
JFH SPORT HORSES /
NONE

LOPEZ-FANJUL
TARTIERE, Carlos
CLUB HIPICO DE
ARGANDA S.L. / NONE

ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON, Carolina
[Abs]

HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L. / NONE

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA /
FABRICE GRANERO

MARTINEZ BASTIDA,
Mariano
TANIA MOODY / NONE

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma
[Abs]
BARMAR
SPORTHORSES S.L. /
NONE

LASAOSA ASTIER,
Sonsoles
ASIS ARANGO
LASAOSA / NONE

GONZALEZ
BARROS, Ari
JESUS SILVELA CANOSA
/ Y.MOLINO DE
QUINTOS

L.D.N.

1602

220986

15928

3390

235133

15944

145098

15163

196008

17325

2704

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

Descanso

47

48

49

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUATTILA DE GLOS
(272)
QUITO DE BAUSSY /
ELVIRE DE GLOS /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

CAPORAL D'ELLE
(22)

CABRI D'ELLE / JOIE
D'ELLE X ARPEGE
PIERREVILLE /2012 /
ALAZANA / SF

HAPPY GIRL T
(363)
SANDRO BOY /
DECOLTAIRE T/ 2012
/ ALAZAN / CRUZ

PROMETHEUS R
(216)

JARNAC / BE EME
DIADEMA X RED DEVIL
/2012 / ALAZANA /
CDE

CASSINO DC (255)
CASSINI | / ETIENNE V
/2005 / TORDA /
HOLST

AMBRE DES VEYS
(180)
RAVAGE DE MARS /
BIENVENUE DES VEYS
X NUT DES
GARANDONS /2010 /
CASTANA / SF

DEVOTION (174)
CALVARO Z / LANITHA
X BELISAR /2008 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

WELL FIER (322)
VALDEZ / FARINA X
FOR PLEASURE / 2011
/ CASTANA / HANN

10 minutos

TEXAS DE
TREBOMPE (289)
GIN TONIC / PIA DE
TREBOMPE / 2007 /

CASTANA / SF

SULTAN DE RAMEL
(250)
NUMERO UNO / BRISA
X ACTION BREAKER /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

FREAK OUT (338)
CARTOON /
GOLOUBET /2005 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

121720

120658

130922

134552

52095

127134

122547

130205

110443

106509

105016

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ORRUNO JAUREGUI,
Cristina

UNAI ARRUZA ELORDUI

/ MLLE SYLVIANE DUE

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus
AGROARTIME S.C/
HARAS D'ELLE

VENISS, Pedro
VENISS STABLES, S.L. /
NONE

MAESTRE ARMADA,
Igor
IGOR MAESTRE
ARMADA / Y.ROSALES

MENENDEZ MIERES,
Gerardo
INVERPOR SL /
SOFINO,S.C.

IBANEZ ALDECOA
Ibone
IBONE IBANEZ
ALDEKOA / M. JEAN-
CLAUDE LANGLOIS

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
CESAR HERNANDEZ

GARCIA / NONE

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ PEREA
/ NONE

RAMOS MANEIRO,
Diego
BIC HORSES S.L. /
NONE

MEDAL GARCIA,
Leonardo
LEONARDO MEDAL
GARCIA / RAFAEL
GONZALEZ GARCIA

SERRANO SAEZ,
lvan

PAULA MIER CUE /
NONE

L.D.N.

193863

3856

249467

37766

1208

247273

53353

120232

157265

1211

1791

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ENJOY CR (47)
AMADEUS / ATHENA X
NAMELUS R /2009 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

ELTON VAN DE
ZONNEWEIDE
(367)

CHIN CHIN / PRINCESS
VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE /
2004 / ALAZANA /
BELGA

MACAO (287)
BALOUBET DU ROUET
/ ETHYLARY / 2007 /
CASTANO / OLDBG

ARRAIAL PI (185)
ALLEGRETO / ROSYL X
QUATAR DE PLAPE /
2010 / ALAZANA / SF

ARRAMIS (137)

APPLAUS / DORA /

2009 / ALAZANA /
NRPS

UT DE MENJO (76)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ EGONNIERE DE
MENJO /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

UKRAINE DE
B*NEVILLE (29)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ FUTEE DE B*NEVILLE
X LIVAROT / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

INOS DEL MASET
(308)
INDRET DEL MASET /
UITE DEL MASET X
ULRICH Z /2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

URBAIN DES
GREZILS (147)
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
OUVELA DE CARLES /
2008 / NEGRA / SF

COLLIN’S LOISEL
(15)
KANNAN / SOPRANO
LOISEL X QUIDAM DE
REVEL /2012 /
ALAZAN / SF

L.A.C.

139152

88528

112369

120193

117599

128487

128338

143893

104963

140138

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CALVINO RABON,
Roi

ROI CALVINO RABON /
NONE

VILCHES
GONZALEZ,
Alejandro
GIANLUCA ANGOY
CRUYFF / NONE

RAMIREZ GALVEZ,
Natalia
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
AUZMENDI /
Y.VALBANERA

JAUREGI APRAIZ,
Iker
RAFAEL JAUREGUI
TREVINO / DR. V.
BERTRAND GUILLIN

GOMEZ CRESPO,
Rubén
CLUB HIPICO MUNGIA /
PAARDENHOUDERIJ
JANSSEN

DIAZ GARCIA,
Alvaro
HIPICA PORCEYO CB /
NONE

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
MARTA BARTOLOME

REDONDO / JEAN
BAPTISTE THIEBOT

ROQUET
AUTONELL, Imma
MASET SPORTHORSE

S.L./Y.DEL MASET

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
MARCO JUNCADELLA /
SERGE Y EMMANUEL
DEBIN

ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON, Carolina
[Abs]

NYALA TRADING SL /
DOMINIO DE
MERCADOS / FRANCOIS
DONZE 55100 DUGNY

L.D.N.

8771

165054

161907

18697

1803

2357

60198

31832

2498

15944

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BRUGNON
VILLECLARE (10)
DIAMANTE DE SEMILLY
/ CACAHUETE AMAURY
/2011 / ALAZANA / SF

PRICE DE HUS Z
(330)

PILOT DE HUS /
MATELEMA X
TROPHEE DU ROZEL /
2010 / CASTANO /
ZANG

UNA DU KESKE Z
(372)
ULTIMO VAN TER
MOUDE / MALMEA /
2008 / TORDA / ZANG

CONAN DE TAUTE
(192)
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
SELIANE DE TAUTE X
TRICOLORE Il / 2012 /
ALAZAN / SF

CHANCE (53)
CHACCO BLUE /
GRANNINA /2007 /
BAYO / HANN

HISTORY (24)

QUASIMODO Z /
OLOCIA /2012 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

BELANO VD
WIJNHOEVE Z
(227)

BERLIN / WYNONA VD
DONKHOEVE X DARCO
/2009 / CASTANO /
ZANG

BALADA DE
COLORES O (362)
NONE / NONE / 2009 /

ALAZAN / OLDBG

UN LORD DU
ROZEL (66)
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
VESTALE DU ROZEL X
NARCOS 11/ 2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

133646

161830

137449

137015

121264

138750

139550

138263

130917

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ARANGO LASAOQSA,
Francisco De Asis
OLIVA NOVA
EQUESTRIAN TEAM /
GUI JONQUERES
D'ORIOLA

SEGOVIA RE,
Luciano Ignacio
VILLANUEVA
SPORTHORSES SL /
HARAS DE LA HUS

VILLANUEVA
SUAREZ, Carolina
[le University]
CAROLINA VILLANUEVA
SUAREZ / OSCH VAN
W.H.G.

JURADO NARVAEZ,
Ricardo
Y.RIVA / CHRISTIAN
HERRAULT

CAVACO SANTOS,
Tiago
FINCA ROZMAR /
Y.VALBANERA

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma
[Abs]
BARMAR
SPORTHORSES SL /
NONE

MARTINEZ BASTIDA,
Mariano
MARIANO MARTINEZ
BASTIDA / DE CUYPER

VENISS, Pedro
VENIS STABLES SL /
NONE

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA FDEZ-
LONGORIA / S.C.E.A.
DU ROZEL LEBRETON

L.D.N.

17002

248102

268791

234432

30777

196008

15163

249467

145098

Pais

ES

AR

ES

ES

PT

ES

ES

ES

ES
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